P268df	
	200312844642
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	OS/02/1801013020 ★★S2.S0
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	MAY 0 4 2018 S. YOUNG

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SeaBright Insurance Company - change of name SUBJECT:

Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P26864

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Carrie Rupprath

Name of Contact Person

Winstead, PC

Firm/Company

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2100

Address

Austin, Texas 78701

City/State and Zip Code

crupprath@winstead.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Carrie Rupprath
 at (______)

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S35.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) S52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

P26864

(Document number of corporation (if known)

SeaBright Insurance Company

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

2. Texas

(Incorporated under laws of)

3._____

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4.	. If the amendm	ent changes	the name of	the corporation,	when w	vas the chang	e effected	under the l	aws of
	its jurisdiction	of incorpor	ation? March	12, 2018					

5. Clear Spring Property and Casualty Company

(Name of corporation after the amendmen	t adding suffix "cornoration."	"company," or "incorporated," or
		tompany, or morepointes, or
appropriate abbreviation, if not contained	i in new name of the corporation	on) f
	1	

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose a ransacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

	N/A			
		(New duration)		
7. If the amendment chang	ges the jurisdiction of inc	corporation, indicate new jurisdiction.		
	N/A			
		(New jurisdiction)		
8. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated.				
Scott A. Hanfling		Executive VP & General Counsel		

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)



Texas Department of Insurance

Financial Regulation Division - Company Licensing and Registration (103-CL) 333 Guadalupe, Austin, Texas 78701 * PO Box 149104, Austin, Texas 78714-9104 (512) 676-6400 | F: (512) 490-1035 | (866) 554-4926 | TDI.texas.gov | @TexasTDI

Reference ID: 1032593

Sent via email: CRUPPRATH@WINSTEAD.COM

Official Action of the Texas Department of Insurance

Re: SeaBright Insurance Company Dallas, Texas TDI License No. 39070

Name Change and Amended Certificate of Authority

Date: March 12, 2018

Texas Department of Insurance staff have reviewed the application of SeaBright Insurance Company, Dallas, Texas, for an amended certificate of authority changing its name to Clear Spring Property and Casualty Company.

Based upon the documents submitted and the representations made, the company has complied with all applicable requirements to change its name and for an amended certificate of authority.

The company's application to change its name is approved in accordance with Tex. Ins. Code Chs. 801 and 822. Further, an amended certificate of authority should be issued to Clear Spring Property and Casualty Company, Dallas, Texas.

Kent Sullivan Commissioner of Insurance

Jeff Hunt, Director Company Licensing and Registration Office Licensing Services Section Financial Regulation Division Commissioner's Order No. 3632

Recommended by:

Ricele Cox

Nicole Cox, Insurance Specialist Company Licensing and Registration Office Licensing Services Section Financial Regulation Division

